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Course Title Pediatrics II Course Code PED 635
Course Credit 6 Semester 252
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Course Organizer Dr. Mansour Alqurashi
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< Lecture/Tutorial:

Lecture/Tutorial Title Lecturer

1.

2.
3.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Hypoxic ischemic encephalopathy (HIE) .

Metabolic problems and Neonatal seizures.

Congenital neonatal infections .

Acquired neonatal infections

Inborn error of metabolism.

ECG interpretation and disorders of cardiac rhythm. CTD
Heart failure, and Myocarditis.

Infective endocarditis.

Bronchial asthma.

Stridor , croup, Epiglottitis and foreign body aspiration.
Vomiting and infantile hypertrophic pyloric stenosis.
Constipations , Hirschbrung disease ,intussuception.
Gastro esophageal reflux disease and stricture.

ITP and HenochSchonleinpurpura.

Hemophilia , vonwilliberand disease and DIC.
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DR. ALFadel Edrees
DR. ALFadel Edrees

DR. ALFadel Edrees

DR. ALFadel Edrees
DR. Mansour ALQurashi
DR. Mansour ALQurashi
DR. Mansour ALQurashi
DR. Mansour ALQurashi

DR. Salma Elgazzar
DR .Mansour ALQURASHI
DR. Mansour ALQurashi

DR. ALFadel Edrees
DR. Mansour ALQurashi
DR. Mansour ALQurashi

DR. Salma Elgazzar



16.

17.

18.

19.
20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.
33.

34.
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Acute lymphoblastic leukemia (ALL). Nephroblastoma and neuroblastoma.

Vesicular rash (varicella , herpes simplex ,HFMD ).
Acute viral hepatitis, poliomyelitis.

Pulmonary Tuberculosis .
Vesicoureteral reflux and UTI.

Acute Renal Failure.

Type 1 diabetes, diabetic ketoacidosis and hypoglycemia.
Child with cerebral palsy.

Hypotonia and neuropathies (Guillain-Barré syndrome).
Evaluation of a poisoned child.

Childhood immunization.

Common Rheumatic diseases.

Immunodeficiency .

Approach to CHILD ABUSE.

CHILD SAFETY

Allergic disorders in children

Hypothyroidism

Congenital adrenal hyperplasia

]

Approach to lymphadenopathy. .( FLIPPED CLASES). seminar
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DR. Salma Elgazzar

DR. Mansour ALQurashi
DR. Salma Elgazzar
DR. Salma Elgazzar

DR. Salma Elgazzar

DR. Salma Elgazzar
DR. Faten Zeidan
DR. Mansour ALQurashi
DR. Mansour ALQurashi
DR. Faten Zeidan
DR. Salma Elgazzar
DR. Mansour ALQurashi
DR. Faten Zeidan
DR. Mansour ALQurashi
DR. Ali Khogali
DR. Faten Zeidan
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35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.
41.

42.

43.

44.
45.

46
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Approach to infant with sepsis / febrile. (CBD) CTD

Approach to skin rash, CBD ,CTD

Approach to shock. . (CBD). CTD

Approach to Syncope. Tutorial/CBD CTD

Neurocutaneous disorders.

Approach to infant with ALTE .(2 CBD ). CTD
Child with abdominal pain. (CBD ). CTD

Case scenario practice and management. Seminar .CTD

COMMUNICATION SKILLS CTD 2 groups

Approach to the wheezing infant (CBD)

Medical professionalism (T).

. Approach to limping child . ( CBD). CTD
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47.Bedside neurology assessment skills. 2 Groups CTD

48

49. Data Interpretation. part 2 (urine ,LFT, Electrolytes, Renal profile)

50

51

. Data Interpretation part 1 ( x ray ,CSF, blood gases, hematology, growth charts ). CTD. 1

H Seminar

. Slides show practice and spot diagnosis. Part 1 (Syndromes, pedigree,)

Seminar

. Slides show practice and spot diagnosis. Part 2 ( Development, nutritional ,skin) CTD. 1H
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CTD 1 H Seminar
CTD .1H

DR. Salma Elgazzar

DR. Faten Zeidan
DR. Faten Zeidan
DR. Mansour ALQurashi
DR. ALFadel Edrees
DR. Mansour ALQurashi
DR. Mansour ALQurashi
DR. Mansour ALQurashi

DR. Salma Elgazzar

DR. Faten Zeidan
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DR. ALFadel Edrees
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DR. Mansour ALQurashi

DR. Mansour ALQurashi

DR. Mansour AL Howasi

DR. Mansour AL Howasi
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Seminar

52. Physical Examination For children (pitfalls in OSCE). CTD. Seminar DR. Mansour AL Howasi

53. Physical Examination of Newborn (manikin) CTD skill DR. alfadel edrees

54. Assessment of student case presentations and log books evaluation. ALL STAFF
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< Course Timetable:
> 1°7 Week

CLINICAL TRAINING IN HOSPITAL 1

CLINICAL TRAINING IN HOSPITAL 2

Vesicular rash

( B Acute ITP and
varicella , herpes 1 hoblasti HenochSchonlein
i ymphoblastic
ORIENTATION FOR  simplex ,HFMD ). Jeukemia purpura Neurocutaneous

P2 COURSE ' 11-12 disord

. 9-10 hroblast ) isorders
Dr alqurashi Dr alqurashi Nephroblastoma Dr alqurashi DR ALFADEL
neuroblastoma
1-2
8-9 DR. Salma

10-11

CLINICAL TRAINING IN HOSPITAL 3

Child with cerebral Acute viral hepatitis Hypotonia& .
Palsy Poliomvelities neuropathies acquired'neenatal
y : infections
9-10 GBS 1-2
11-12

10-11
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Approach to the
lymphadenopathy

2-3
DR. Salma

Congenital
neonatal infections
2-3
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Dr alqurashi DR. Salma Dr alqurashi DR ALFADEL DR ALFADEL

» 2" Week

CLINICAL TRAINING IN HOSPITAL 4

- CLINICAL TRAINING IN HOSPITAL 5
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Stridor, croup,

Epiglottitis and Hemophilia, Common Rheumatic Bronchial HIE
foreign body vonwillibernd , diseases Asth
aspiration. disease and DIC DR ALQurashi D: c Tna Dr alfadel
. .Salma
DR ALQurashi DR. Salma 11412 23
9-10 10-11 12

Ped course in college

Ve - Child Safety Acute Renal Metabolic
esico-uretera ) Medical
roblems and €
reflux & UTL 10-11 Failure P Neonatal professionalism
. T
9-10 selzures 2(_3)
11-12 1-2
DR.Salma DR. Ali Khogali DR.Salma Dr alfadel DR Fadel

> 3" Week
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MID-BLOCK EXAMINATION

CLINICAL TRAINING IN HOSPITAL 6

CLINICAL TRAINING IN HOSPITAL 7

Bedside neurology
assessment skills
DR. alfadel
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9-10 .A Seminar
GA ECG interpretation.
10-11 11-12 Arrythmia
Dr alqurashi
1-2
Bedside neurology T
assessment skills
DR. alfadel

Approach to
SYNCOPY

CBD
Dr alqurashi
2-3
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Congenital Vomiting &
Hypothyroidism Heart failure & adrenal Infective infantile pyloric
. Myocarditis. hyperplasia Endocarditis stenosis
DR ALQurashi i DR ALQurashi
DR. Faten Q DR. Faten DR Alqurashi Q
9-10 10-11 1-2 2.3

11-12

> 4™ Week
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CLINICAL TRAINING IN HOSPITAL 8

CLINICAL TRAINING IN HOSPITAL 9

Constipation  Evyaluation

. . Childhood Pulmonary
Hirschbrun, of a poisoned g
g child Immunization Immunodeficiency Tuberculosis
Intussuceptio 10-11 DR. Faten
n B Dr salma Dr salma
Dr Faten 1-2
DR. FADEL 1112 .
9-10
PROGRESS TEST
PHYSICAL
R EXAMINATION Approach to infant Approach to the Approach to shock
Approach to limping with sepsis / febrile wheezing infant DR Faten
. OF NEWBORN
child. DR. Salma DR Faten CBD
DR FADEL DR. alfadel GB — 2-3
9-10 10-11 11-12 12
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» 5™ Week
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Gastro oo 1 dinh
iabetes
esophageal ype 1 diabe
. and diabetic
Inborn error of Allersic disorders reﬂux‘ disease, Approach to child ketoacidosis
metabolism & stricture .
Abuse Hypoglycemia
9-10 DR.Faten 11-12 DR ..AL-Qurashi oR F
. . Faten
Dr alqurashi 10-11 ALQurashi 1-2
2-3

CLINICAL TRAINING IN HOSPITAL 10

Approach to ) ) Slides show practice Physical Examination
Abdominal pain in Approacgltao Dskin rash S;gﬁ;’gf;‘;apgr;ggze and spot diagnosis i Ch”d(;‘;'(‘:E()pitfa”s in
children i . :
CBD DR Faten DR. M. AL Hawasi DR. M.AL Hawasi DR. M. AL Hawasi
Dr alqurashi 10-11 ?I'A:IR::-; PART 2 2-3
9-10 ; 1-2
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Exam preparation

Case scenario practice Data Interpretation
Case Presentation and log books evaluation & management Part 1
(00 ST) 9-11 ) )
) DR ..AL-Qurashi DR. M. ALQurashi
Dr alqurashi/Dr. ALFadel Edrees 11-12
SIMULATION LAB AND CLASS 1-2

Data Interpretation
Part2

DR. Mansour
ALQurashi

2-3
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22/2/26 :
i Founding da
Vacation & G4y
Exam preparation
Monday
23/2/2026
Exam preparation
Tuesday
24/2/2026

OSCE 2H

DR. Abdallah ALjJethaily ,DR Mansour ALQURASHI, Dr Salma
Drr alfadel edrees.

End Block
WedHESday DR. Ali Khogali DR. M. AL Howasi..DR DR Bader Algarney.DR MOHAMMED

AHMED

25/2/2026
Thursda McQ
ursday
26/2/ 2026 I (B SLIDES. Case Scenario Examination

PED635- 252-G1-BOYS




CoLLeEGE OF MEDICINE

ALMAAREFA UNIVERSITY

Note: End Block exam schedule will be sent one week before Exam.

% Course Assessment:

< LOG BOOK For P2 Requirements 2
Exam Content Marks
Mid-Block Exam QI\QC 60 Questions 20

Case Presentation 1 Case 3
MCQs 60 Questions 25

End-Block Exam

Clinical Slides Show 6 Slides 6

Clinical Case Scenario 2 Cases 10

PED635- 252-G1-BOYS
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OSCE 5 Stations 20

Clinical Exam at Hospital 2 Cases 14

References:

1. List of Required Text Books:

A. Tllustrated Textbook of Pediatrics 6 edition,2021 by Tom Lissauer , Will Carroll
B. Nelson Essential Pediatrics 9th edition 2022.
C. Nelson Textbook of pediatrics .22 edition 2024

D. Pediatric Clinical Examination Made Easy 6" edition ,2017 By Gill and O’ Brien

E._Manual of Clinical Paediatrics

(for Medical Students and Postgraduate Doctors) Edited by Dr.Mansour N.Al Howasi .9 edition 2025 G.
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F.. Self Assessment in Pediatrics by Tom Lissauer , Will Carroll 2018
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